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High-speed cargo transportation in marine littoral areas.
Ekranoplan type “С”.

BASIC FUNCTIONS

OPERATION REGION AND CONDITIONS

Marginal seas and ocean parts equal to them,  the possibility of 
exploitation on snow and ice flush surface in cold weather. 
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PROJECT А-080-752

SEA TRANSPORT EKRANOPLAN 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Length overall, m

Draft overall, m  

Full displacement, t

Payload (cargo variant), t

Crew

Flight range at screen near, km

      Seakeeping (hw3%), m

      take off / landing

3

410-450

      in flight 

5000

no limits

Cruising speed, km/h

20.0

2.0
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47.6

1.25

100.0

Depth overall, m

Beam overall, m

13.5

45.3

      in drifting up to 3.0


