#### JSC ALEXEEV'S HYDROFOIL DESIGN BUREAU



51, St. Svoboda, Nizhny Novgorod 603003, Russia tel.: +7 (831) 437 28 90, 273 10 37 fax: +7 (831) 273 02 48 e-mail: alekseev@ckbspk.ru

29 A, Alpiyskiy lane, Saint Petersburg, 192286, Russia tel./fax.: +7 (812) 331 63 56 e-mail: alekseev-spb@ckbspk.ru



# **PROJECT A-080-752**

# SEA TRANSPORT EKRANOPLAN

## **BASIC FUNCTIONS**

High-speed cargo transportation in marine littoral areas. Ekranoplan type "C".

### **OPERATION REGION AND CONDITIONS**

Marginal seas and ocean parts equal to them, the possibility of exploitation on snow and ice flush surface in cold weather.

#### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Length overall, m	47.6
Beam overall, m	45.3
Depth overall, m	13.5
Draft overall, m	1.25
Full displacement, t	100.0
Payload (cargo variant), t	20.0
Crew	3
Cruising speed, km/h	410-450
Flight range at screen near, km	5000
Seakeeping (h <sub>w3%</sub> ), m	
take off / landing	2.0
in flight	no limits
in drifting	up to 3.0

